A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH CIGNA, FOR EMPLOYEE MEDICAL, DENTAL, AND PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGEMENT, SUPERIOR VISION, FOR VISION INSURANCE, AND STANDARD INSURANCE, FOR LIFE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE, FOR A THREE-YEAR TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,150,208.00; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1

The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into contracts with Cigna, for the provision of a self-funded employee medical, dental, and pharmacy benefit management, Superior Vision, for vision insurance, and Standard Insurance, for life and disability insurance, in an amount not to exceed \$716,735.00 per year, for a three-year total contract amount not to exceed \$2,150,208.00.

SECTION 2

The City Manager is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3

This Resolution shall take effect on January 1, 2025.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Carrollton, Texas this <u>24th</u> day of September 2024.

ATTEST:	Steve Babick, Mayor
Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Meredith Ladd, City Attorney	Samantha Dean, Workforce Services Director